BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

Docket No. 08I-113EG

IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION OF REGULATORY AND RATE INCENTIVES FOR GAS AND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF

COLORADO ENERGY CONSUMERS 


Robert M. Pomeroy, Thorvald A. Nelson, and Robyn A. Kashiwa, all of the law firm of Holland & Hart, LLP, hereby enter their appearance in the above captioned matter on behalf of the intervention group collectively referred to as the Colorado Energy Consumers (“CEC”), an unincorporated association comprised of energy consumers.  The undersigned requests that notice of matters relating to this proceeding and copies of rulings, orders, decision, documents, pleadings, and other communications be served upon the following:



Robert M. Pomeroy, Jr.




Holland & Hart LLP




8390 East Crescent Parkway




Suite 400




Greenwood Village, CO  80111




Telephone:  (303) 290-1622




Fax: (303) 290-1606




rpomeroy@hollandhart.com




Thorvald A. Nelson




Holland & Hart LLP




8390 East Crescent Parkway




Suite 400




Greenwood Village, CO  80111




Telephone:  (303) 290-1601




Fax: (303) 290-1606





tnelson@hollandhart.com




Robyn A. Kashiwa




Holland & Hart LLP




8390 East Crescent Parkway




Suite 400




Greenwood Village, CO  80111




Telephone:  (303) 290-1096




Fax: (303) 290-1606




rakashiwa@hollandhart.com




And, for electronic service only, also




Kathleen O’Riley




koriley@hollandhart.com


DATED:
August 26, 2008.







Respectfully submitted,







HOLLAND & HART LLP







By:____/s Thorvald A. Nelson________________








Robert M. Pomeroy, Jr. #7640








Thorvald A. Nelson #24715








Robyn A. Kashiwa, #39051







ATTORNEYS FOR COLORADO







ENERGY CONSUMERS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 08I-113EG

I hereby certify that on this 26th day of August, 2008, an original and seven (7) copies and a CD of the foregoing ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF COLORADO ENERGY CONSUMERS were served via hand delivery on:

Doug Dean, Director

Colorado Public Utilities Commission

1560 Broadway, Suite 250

Denver, CO  80202
Doug.Dean@dora.state.co.us

and copies were sent via electronic mail or U.S. mail (where no email address is listed) to the following:

Leslie Glustrom

4492 Burr Place

Boulder, CO 80303

lglustrom@gmail.com

Ronal W. Larson

21758 Mountsfield Dr.

Golden, CO 80401

rongretlarson@comcast.net 

Tom Konrad, Ph.D.

1556 Williams St., No. 203

Denver, CO  80218

tom@tomkonrad.com

tomkonrad@gmail.com

Steven H. Denman

Abel Band, Chartered

240 South Pineapple Avenue

Sarasota, FL  34236

sdenman@abelband.com

Thomas R. O’Donnell

Holland & Hart, LLP

555 17th St., Suite 3200

Denver, CO  80202

todonnell@hollandhart.com

Karen P. Wilkes

Vice President, Regulatory & Public Affairs

1301 Pennsylvania St., Suite 800

Denver, CO  80203

karen.wilkes@atmosenergy.com

Judith M. Matlock

Sam G. Niebrugge

Davis Graham & Stubbs, LLP

1550 17th St., Suite 500

Denver, CO  80202

judith.matlock@dgslaw.com

sam.niebrugge@dgslaw.com

Robert M. Pomeroy, Jr.

Holland & Hart LLP

8390 East Crescent Parkway

Suite 400

Greenwood Village, CO  80111

rpomeroy@hollandhart.com

Thorvald A. Nelson

Holland & Hart LLP

8390 East Crescent Parkway

Suite 400

Greenwood Village, CO  80111

tnelson@hollandhart.com

Robyn A. Kashiwa

Holland & Hart LLP

8390 East Crescent Parkway

Suite 400

Greenwood Village, CO  80111

rakashiwa@hollandhart.com

Nicholas G. Muller

CIEA Executive Director

475 17th St., Suite 940

Denver, CO  80202

ngmuller@hollandhart.com

Dr. Robert A. (Andy) Bardwell

4801 W. Yale Ave.

Denver, CO  80219

andy@bardwellconsulting.com

Nancy LaPlaca

4801 W. Yale Ave.

Denver, CO  80219

nancylaplaca@yahoo.com

Craig Cox

Executive Director

P.O. Box 272

Conifer, CO  80433

cox@interwest.org

Ron Lehr, Esq.

4950 Sanford Circle West

Englewood, CO 80110-5127

rllehr@msn.com

Skip Arnold

Director

225 East 16th Avenue

Suite 200

Denver, CO  80203

sarnold@energyoutreach.com

Jerry W. Goad

Senior Assistant Attorney General

Natural Resources and Environment 
Section

Colorado Governor's Energy Office 

1525 Sherman Street, 5th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80203

jerry.goad@state.co.us

Frank Shafer

Rate/Financial Analyst

Office of Consumer Counsel

1560 Broadway, Suite 200

Denver, CO  80202

frank.shafer@dora.state.co.us

Christopher M. Irby, Esq.

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

1525 Sherman St., 7th Floor

Denver, CO  80203

chris.irby@state.co.us

Stephen W. Southwick, Esq.

First Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

1525 Sherman St., 7th Floor

Denver, CO  80203

stephen.southwick@state.co.us

Dale Hutchins

dale.hutchins@state.co.us

Chere Mitchell

chere.mitchell@dora.state.co.us

Paula M. Connelly

Managing Attorney

Xcel Energy Services, Inc.

1225 17th St., Suite 900

Denver, CO  80202-5533

paula.connelly@xcelenergy.com

James Greenwood, Director

Office of Consumer Counsel

1560 Broadway, Suite 200

Denver, CO  80202

james.greenwood@dora.state.co.us

Holly Rachel Smith

Russell W. Ray, PLLC

6212-A Old Franconia Road

Alexandria, VA  22310

holly@raysmithlaw.com

Steven S. Michel

2025 Senda de Andres

Santa Fe, NM  87501

smichel@westernresources.org

/s Kathleen O’Riley
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